

Kotwali PS-23/2022 (Reg. No.GR-59/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000084-2024
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 03
Date: 25.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of all the three CCLs and receiving C/C of CD from concern PS.
Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.
All the three CCLs on bail are absent by filing a time petition through their Ld. Advocate.

Heard and considered. Petition for further time is allowed.

C/C of CD is not received by the G.R.O of this Board.

I/C of Kotwali PS is directed to submit the C/C of CD by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C of Kotwali PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A to comply.

Fix 19-10-2024 for appearance of all the three CCLs and receiving C/C of CD from concern PS.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	---	---