

Kotwali PS-23/2022 (Reg. No.GR-59/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000084-2024
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya DasGupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 19

Date: 14.10.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-1 and further evidence of CSW-1/PW-1.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

All the three CCLs on bail are present before this Board today by filling hazira.

No E/R of B/W/A upon the CSW-1 has been received today from concern PS.

Received one prayer for further date, to execute the B/W/A upon the CSW-1 from SI Dhiman Karjee fo Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar without any GDE Entry endorsement.

Perused the same. Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard and considered. Prayer for further date stands rejected and SI Dhiman Karjee of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar is directed to appear personally before this Board on next date fixed positively.

The I/C of Kotwali PS is directed to execute B/W/A upon CSW-1 namely Anil Sarkar, S/O-Premlal Sarkar of Chandamari, Putimari Fuleswari, PS-Kotwali PS by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SI Dhiman Karjee of Kotwali PS through the I/C of Kotwali PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A to comply.

Fix **12-11-2025** for personal appearence of warrant officer and E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-1.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar